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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

1,131

564
214
160

65
58
54
12

4
 -
 -

(X)

54,247

2,605
2,898
4,885
4,726
8,133

16,103
8,575
6,322

 -
 -

(X)

968

447
188
143

62
58
54
12

4
 -
 -

(X)

29,383

1,585
1,618
2,482
2,612
4,491
8,916
4,099
3,580

 -
 -

(X)

858

338
177
153

63
57
54
12

4
 -
 -

(X)

24,864

1,020
1,280
2,403
2,114
3,642
7,187
4,476
2,742

 -
 -

(X)

691

234
155
120

60
54
52
12

4
 -
 -

24

17,630

(D)
973

1,503
1,604
2,442
5,751
2,948

(D)
 -
 -

193

6,926

(D)
545
844
735
799

1,952
1,263

(D)
 -
 -

99

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

968

562
157
101

65
52
27

3
1
 -

163

52,784

3,902
(D)

4,828
7,761

12,683
14,011

4,322
(D)

 -

1,463

968

562
157
101

65
52
27

3
1
 -

(X)

29,383

2,298
(D)

2,778
4,353
6,795
7,628
2,380

(D)
 -

(X)

695

336
120

94
63
51
27

3
1
 -

163

23,401

1,604
(D)

2,050
3,408
5,888
6,383
1,942

(D)
 -

1,463

610

282
108

80
62
48
26

3
1
 -

105

16,983

1,130
1,143
1,261
2,361
5,211
4,220

(D)
(D)

 -

840

6,471

652
643
544
837

1,984
1,438

(D)
(D)

 -

554
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

737

521
138

67
11
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

394

14,223

6,735
3,097
3,001
1,390

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

40,024

737

521
138

67
11
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

231

8,334

3,801
1,895
1,775

863
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

21,049

737

521
138

67
11
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

(X)

6,180

2,150
1,694
1,692

644
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

(X)

498

317
104

67
10
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

360

5,889

2,934
1,202
1,226

527
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

18,975

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

427

273
92
52
10
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

288

4,560

2,397
964
844
355

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

13,263

2,517

1,384
520
409
203

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

4,508

369

237
77
45
10
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

252

3,011

1,439
713
598
261

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

5,971

115

76
25
12

2
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

54

615

222
167
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

1,137

201

115
48
32

6
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

181

1,549

958
251
246

94
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

7,292


